

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Durgadevi Saraf Institute of Management Studies

Rajasthani Sammelan's Educational Complex, SV Road, Malad (W), Mumbai, 400064, India

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0052657

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The Provision of Management education covering - •Two years Full time education program leading to Masters in Management Studies (MMS) affiliated to the University of Mumbai.

•Two Years Full time education program leading to Post Graduate Diploma in Management (PGDM) approved by AICTE.

Jun Runha

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 63-64, Kalpataru Square, 6th floor, Kondivita Lane, Off Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai, 400059, India for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom